Additions or remodels to existing residential, commercial, office, industrial, public or 
quasi-public development that require design review and/or a building or grading permit 
and that have associated new or replaced landscaped areas equal to or exceeding two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of contractor-installed landscaping. 

3. Additions or remodels to existing residential, commercial, office, industrial, public or 
quasi-public development that require design review and/or a building or grading permit 
and that have associated new or replaced landscaped areas equal to or exceeding five